

September 22, 2022

To All Bidders:

Subject: Bid #: CR-7885-M3, Water Treatment / WPS

**ADDENDUM NO. 1** 

To Whom It May Concern:

With reference to our proposal request relative to the above subject, please refer to the changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request.

**Question from vendor:** Can we have the addresses and site contacts for each building?

**Answer from Facilities Dept.:** Yes, to the vendor that has been awarded this bid.

**Question from vendor:** Can we get a list of systems at each building with system sizes/volumes, if possible?

**Answer from Facilities Dept.:** Yes, to the vendor that has been awarded this bid.

**Question from vendor:** Do we need to make an appointment to complete the surveys or can we come during regular business hours (7am-3pm)?

**Answer from Facilities Dept.:** Yes, but vendors will need to notify Purchasing Dept. several days in advance, so the buildings can be notified.

Proposers are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with submission. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

Very truly yours,

Maureen McKeon Assistant Purchasing Director